

3440 Blue Springs Rd. NW, Suite 503 Kennesaw, GA 30144 phone: 770-569-2105 internet: www.jsitel.com, e-mail: lchase@jsitel.com

June 21, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam Teitzman Office of the Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: 20210108-TP -- 2022 State certification under 47 C.F.R. §54.313 and §54.314,

annual reporting requirements for high-cost recipients and certification of support

for eligible telecommunications carriers

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

In accordance with 47 CFR § 54.313 and § 54.314 and on behalf of Knology of Florida, Inc. (SAC 219904) enclosed is Knology of Florida's affidavit that attests the company will only use the federal high-cost support it receives for the purposes outlined in statute.

Knology of Florida requests that the Florida Public Service Commission file the annual certifications regarding federal high-cost support with the FCC and Universal Service Administrative Company (USAC) pursuant to 47 CFR § 54.314.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 770-569-2105.

Sincerely,

Lans Chase

Lans Chase

Director – Regulatory Affairs John Staurulakis, Inc.

lchase@jsitel.com

Enclosures

cc: Arlene Morgan, Knology of Florida, Inc.

State of Georgia	}	Florida Public Service Commission 2021
)	ETC Certification to the FCC for 2022 Federal
Troup County)	Universal Service Support

Affidavit of Knology of Florida d/b/a WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone

I, Arlene Morgan, being of lawful age duly sworn, on my oath and under penalty of perjury, state that I am the Director of Knology of Florida d/b/a WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone ("Company") and that I am authorized to execute this affidavit on behalf of the Company, study area code 219904, and the facts set forth in this affidavit are accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

The Company hereby certifies that:

1) All federal universal service support, including Interstate Access Support, was used in the preceding calendar year and will be used in the coming calendar year only for the provision, maintenance, and upgrading of facilities and services for which the support is intended.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAVETH NOT.

Arlene Morgan

Director Regulatory Finance

WOW! Internet, Cable and Phone

1241 O.G. Skinner Drive

West Point, Georgia 31833

Dated this day of June, 2021.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this 21st day of June, 2021.

